## RESOLUTION No. 183

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE KIRKLAND CITY COUNCIL THAT

WHEREAS, real estate transactions for and on behalf of the City of Kirkland have resulted in the benefit to the City of Kirkland in relieving the responsibilities of the City towards the payment of Local Improvement District assessments, which would otherwise have to be paid through direct taxation, and

WHEREAS, all said sales have been conducted by resolution before an open meeting, and

WHEREAS, no complaints have ever been entered at any council meeting regarding any of said sales.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that seid sales be recognized as having been conducted in due and proper order and with no rights of the City of Kirkland being prejudiced or impaired, full knowledge of the general procedure and parties in the declaration of the city concerning the same being within the knowledge of the City Council of the City of Kirkland and with the approval thereof.

Dated at Kirkland, Washington, this 29th day of June, 1942.

L. H. Jaycoz, Mayor

Attest:

W. B. Wittenmyer, Clerk

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Resolution of the City of Kirkland and that the same was published or posted according to law, said Resolution being Ku. 283

and entitled "A Resolution as above.

City Clark."